

Nov. 4, 2024

## **CALIFORNIA, HERE WE COME!**

## 'LIVE WITH KELLY AND MARK' IS HEADING TO BEAUTIFUL GREATER PALM SPRINGS ON NOV. 10 AND 11

The Hit Show Will Be Coming to Viewers From the Stunning Westin Rancho Mirage Golf Resort and Spa

The Sun-Soaked Shows Will Air Nov. 11-14

Tickets Can Be Requested Here



Kelly and Mark are packing their swimsuits, lathering on the SPF, loading up the golf clubs and pickleball racquets, and heading out to sunny California to one of America's most beautiful and coveted vacation destinations: GREATER PALM SPRINGS!

Along with the "Live" family and lots of special celebrity guests, Kelly and Mark will be taking in all that gorgeous Greater Palm Springs has to offer and will bring viewers at home along for the (golf cart) ride as they go hiking, hit the green, perfect their pickleball, ride the scenic Palm Springs Aerial Tramway and more.

No surprise that amazing celebrity guests want in on the Greater Palm Springs action as well with Don Johnson, Caroline Rhea, Sheryl Lee Ralph, Jerry O'Connell, Rebecca Romijn, Kyle Richards, Mark

Harmon, Justine Lupe and more all coming to join Kelly and Mark for fun in the sun. Plus, there will performances by Neon Trees and Bishop Briggs.

"Live" will be taping at <u>The Westin Rancho Mirage Golf Resort and Spa</u>, outside on the 18<sup>h</sup> hole, in front of an audience of thousands of fans. The Westin Rancho Mirage Golf Resort & Spa is located on 360 acres of natural beauty with stunning views of the San Jacinto and Santa Rosa mountains and lush green fairways. The popular resort offers pickleball, tennis, championship golf on the Pete Dye course, the luxurious Wellness Spa, renovated dual waterslides, culinary delights at multiple restaurants, private event space and so much more.

<u>Greater Palm Springs</u> is Southern California's desert oasis—a place where nine vibrant cities blend into one extraordinary destination. With stunning landscapes and natural hot springs to lush palm groves and boundless sunshine, Greater Palm Springs offers the perfect mix of adventure, relaxation and inspiration.

## About "Live with Kelly and Mark"

"Live with Kelly and Mark" is distributed in national syndication by Disney Entertainment. The show is produced by WABC-TV in New York and executive produced by Michael Gelman and Kelly Ripa. Visit "Live" on the web (<u>LivewithKellyandMark.com</u>), <u>Facebook</u>, <u>Instagram</u> and <u>TikTok</u> (@LiveKellyandMark).

## **Media Contact:**

Kristen Osborne <a href="mailto:kristen.osborne@abc.com">kristen.osborne@abc.com</a>